Illinois law.
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Section 406.60  Preliminary Certification 

The Department may grant written preliminary certification to a radiochemistry laboratory that has demonstrated compliance with the applicable provisions of this Part after completion of the procedures specified in Section 406.30(c)(1) through (c)(3) of this Part.  Preliminary certification would be available in instances where it would be impractical for the Department to schedule an on-site visit within 6 months from the date of a laboratory's submission of satisfactory analysis results for performance evaluation samples.  Unless modified or revoked in accordance with this Part, preliminary certification shall remain in effect until certification has been approved or denied in accordance with Section 406.30 of this Part. 
